other than the respective functional currencies of the group entities, namely Singapore Dollar and Renminbi.  The foreign
currencies in which these transactions are denominated are primarily the Australian Dollar (AUD) and British Pound (GBP).

The Group and the Company do not use any financial derivatives such as foreign currency forward contracts, foreign
currency options or swaps for hedging purposes.

Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

A 10% (2015 - 10%) strengthening/weakening of the above currencies against the functional currencies of the group
entities at the reporting date would have increased/decreased profit/loss before tax and equity by the amounts shown
below. This analysis is based on foreign currency exchange rate variances that the Group considered to be reasonably
possible at the end of the reporting period. The analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates,
remain constant.

81TMC Education Corporation Ltd | Annual Report 2016

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the financial year ended 30 June 2016

27 Financial risk management objectives and policies (Cont'd)

27.4 Foreign currency risk (Cont'd)

Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk (Cont'd)

2016 2015
Loss

before tax
(decrease)/

increase

Equity
increase/

(decrease)

Loss
before tax

(decrease)/
increase

Equity
increase/

(decrease)
The Group $ $ $ $

AUD
-  strengthened 10% (2015 - 10% ) (1,090) 1,090 (1,199) 1,199
-  weakened 10% (2015 - 10%) 1,090 (1,090) 1,199 (1,199)

GBP
-  strengthened 10% (2015 - 10%) 17,520 (17,520) 44,742 (44,742)
-  weakened 10% (2015 - 10%) (17,520) 17,520 (44,742) 44,742

The Company

AUD
-  strengthened 10% (2015 - 10% ) 429 (429) 972 (972)
-  weakened 10% (2015 - 10%) (429) 429 (972) 972

GBP
-  strengthened 10% (2015 - 10%) 17,520 (17,520) 44,742 (44,742)
-  weakened 10% (2015 - 10%) (17,520) 17,520 (44,742) 44,742

27.5 Market price risk

Price risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in market prices.

The Group and the Company do not hold any quoted or marketable financial instruments, and hence are not exposed to
any movement in market prices.

27.6 Financial instruments by category

The carrying amounts of financial assets and financial liabilities at the reporting date by categories are as follows:

The Group The Company
2016 2015 2016 2015

$ $ $ $
Financial assets
Financial assets measured at amortised cost:
Trade and other receivables (excluding